29603(

CT 840.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bieke (Fujian) Shoes Co. , Ltd.		01/10/2007	CORPORATION: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanliuyidu (Fujian) Sports Goods Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Jiangtou Industrial Zone, Chendai Town	
City:	Jinjiang City, Fujian	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	362211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960302	361°

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126973750

Email: dbk@kirschsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq.

Address Line 1: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 361 ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq.
Address Line 1: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6105

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0230

900067011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Kirschstein	
Signature:	/David B. Kirschstein/	
Date:	01/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=361 Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0231

美国转让协议

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bicke (Fujian) Shoes Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of P. R. China, located and doing business at Hangton Gongyequ, Chendaizhen. Jinjiangshi, Fujian 362211, P. R. China, has adopted and used the Trademark which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 2960302 dated June 7, 2005 : and

WHEREAS, SANLIUYIDU (FUIIAN) SPORTS GOODS CO., LTD., a comporation organized and existing under the laws of P. R. China , located and doing business at Jiangtou Industrial Zone, Chendai Town, Jinjiang City, Fuijan 362211, P. R. China is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bicke (Fujian) Shoes Co., Ltd. does hereby assign unto the said SANL(UYIDU (FUILAN) SPORTS GOODS CO., LTD. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration thereof.

Dated:

Bieke (Fujian) Shoes Co., Ltd.

BY DingTanyBin

Name:

Title:

Ding Tangbin President

Swom to and subscribed before me this day of to January, 2007

Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/17/2007

TRADEMARK